5 PLUS 5 COMMUNITIES

Agency Name & Address Project Coordinator E-Mail Address Phone/Fax Year(s)
Number Recognized
5 + 5 Barnes County Partnership Sharon Buhr, MPH, LRD | sharonbuhr@catholic 845.6456 1999, 2001, 2003,
Mercy Hospital Nutrition Dept. health.net fax: 845.6413 2005
570 Chautauqua Blvd
Valley City, ND 58072 Teresa Garrahy teresagarrahy@
catholichealth.net
Fargo Five Kim Lipetzky, MNS, LRD | krlipetzky@ci.fargo. 241.8195 2002, 2004

Fargo Cass Public Health
401 3" Avenue N.

nd.us

fax: 298.6929

Fargo, ND 58102-4839 Rita Ussasits, MS russatis@ndsuext. 241.5713
nodak.edu fax: 241.5935
Fort Berthold 5 + 5 Coalition Kathy Jespersen, LRD | kjespersen@ 627.4781 1998, 2000, 2002,
Three Affiliated Tribes WIC Program mhanation.com ext. 8328 2004
404 Frontage Road fax: 627.3805
New Town, ND 58763
Lila Wells Lila.Wellsihs.gov 627.4701
ext. 7829
Grand Forks Partnership Donna Bernhardt donna.bernhardt@ 780.8229 2003, 2005
NDSU Extension Service/Grand ndsu.nodak.edu fax: 780.8309
Forks
151 S. 4" St. S302
Grand Forks, ND 58201-4735
Healthy Lifestyle Coalition Eunice Sahr, MS, LN esahr@ndsuext. 252-9030 2004
NDSU Extension Service/Stutsman NDSU Extension nodak.edu fax: 251-2969
County Service
116 First Street E.
Jamestown, ND 58401
Healthy Lifestyles 5 + 5 Colleen Svingen csvingen@ndsuext. 642-7793 2004
NDSU Extension Service/Richland Extension Agent, Nutrition, | nodak.edu fax: 642-7774
County Food Safety & Health
418 2™ Avenue N.
Wahpeton, ND 58075
Life Initiatives for Everyone Denise Andress denisea@wrhs.com 567-6180 2004

West River Health Services
1000 Highway 12
Hettinger, ND 58639

fax: 567-6369

Minot Area Team Wellness Diane Thorne dthorne@nd.gov 852.1376 2000, 2002, 2004
(5 + 5 Coalition) fax: 852.5043

First District Health Unit . Lori.Scharmer@ndsu. 857.6455

801 11" Avenue SW Lori Scharmer rottiea fax: 857.6454

PO Box 1268

Minot, ND 58701-1268

Morton County 5 + 5 Coalition Vanessa Hoines vhoines@ndsuext. 667-3340 1999, 2002, 2004

NDSU Extension Service/Morton
County

Jeanine Wall-Hebert, LRD

nodak.edu

fax: 667-3348

210 2nd Ave NW jhebert@nd.gov 667.3364
Mandan ND 58554 Custer Health fax: 667.3371
210 2™ Avenue NW
Mandan, ND 58554
Move to Better Health Terri Gustafson, RN tgustafs@nd.gov 256.2402 1998, 2000, 2002,

Cavalier County Health District
901 3rd St.
Langdon, ND 58249

Barb Thomas
Karen Boe, LN

bthomas@nd.gov
kboe@nd.gov

fax: 256.5765

2004

5+ 5 Partners for Better Health in

Julie Ferry, RN

julieferry@nd.gov

322.5624

2001, 2003, 2005



http://www.barnesonthemove.org/
http://www.fitfargo.com/
http://www.centralvalleyhealth.org/healthylife

Nelson, Griggs, and Steele Counties
Nelson-Griggs District Health Unit
116 Main St. Kristi Berdahl
PO Box 365

McVille, ND 58254-0365

kberdal@ndsuext.
nodak.edu

fax: 322.5111
247.2521

Rolette County 5+5 Program Karen Armstrong
NDSU Extension Service/Rolette Rolette County
County Extension Agent
101 2" Street NE
PO Box 430
Rolla, ND 58367

karen.armstrong@ndsu
.edu

477-5671
fax: 477-5453

2004

South Central 5 + 5 Challenge Carmen Rath-Wald
Partnership

NDSU Extension Service/Logan
County

301 Broadway

Napoleon, ND 58561-9999

crathwal@ndsuext.
nodak.edu

754.2504
fax: 754.2270

1998, 2000, 2002,
2004

Southwest 5 + 5 Network Barb Truchan, LN
Southwestern District Health Unit
2869 3" Avenue W.

Dickinson, ND 58601

btruchan@nd.gov

483.0171
fax: 483.4097

2001, 2003, 2005

Walsh County 5+5 Partnership Sue Fagerholt
NDSU Extension Service/Walsh
County

101 County Rd 12B

Park River, ND 58270-4131

sfagerho@ndsuext.
nodak.edu

284.6624
fax: 284.7383

2001, 2003, 2005

Wells County 5+5 Partnership Joye Stolz, RN
Wells County District Health Unit
PO Box 6

600 Railway St N.

Fessenden ND 58438

rstolz@nd.gov

547-3756
fax: 547-2535

2004

Williston Area Wellness Team Susan Grundstad, LRD
Upper Missouri District Health Unit
110 W. Broadway, Suite 101
Williston, ND 58801

sgrundstad@umdhu.
org

577.3763
fax: 577.8536

1998, 2000, 2002,
2004
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